樹脂外装メタライズドフィルムコンデンサ
     Resin Coated Metalized Film Capacitors
Nitsuko Electronics Corporation
FPA ＳＥＲＩＥＳ
450VDC 標準品 450VDC Standard
 電源 PFC 回路用に適しています  FPA series is well-suited for PFC circuit in power
 高温保証 ＋１１０℃，３８０ＶＤＣ  High temperature proof  +110℃, 380VDC
 難燃性エポキシ樹脂外装（UL ９４V－０）  Flame retardant epoxy resin (UL94V-0) coating type

Ｌ
max
Ｐ
±0.75
φｄ
Permissible
current
Ｉop (A)
Taping
PCS/Package
FPA22W474KR
450
0.47
±10
 6.0 14.5 12.5 10.0 0.6  8.8 500
FPA22W684KB14.5R 0.68  8.3 14.5 12.5 10.0 0.6 12.7 300
FPA22W684KR 0.68  7.1 16.4 12.5 10.0 0.6 12.7 400
FPA22W105KR 1.0  9.1 17.5 12.5 10.0 0.6 18.7 ―
FPA22W105KP15R 1.0 7.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 10.5 400
FPA22W155KR 1.5  8.0 17.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 15.7 ―
FPA22W225KR 2.2 11.5 17.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 23.0 ―
項 目  Item 性 能  Performance
使用温度範囲
Temperature range
-40～＋85℃ (＋110℃) +85℃を超える時は電圧軽減必要

Ｌ
max
Ｐ
±0.75
φｄ
Permissible
current
Taping
PCS/Package
Ｉop (A)
FPA22L474KR
550
0.47
±10
 6.0 14.5 12.5 10.0 0.6  8.8 500
FPA22L684KR 0.68  7.1 16.4 12.5 10.0 0.6 12.7 400
FPA22L105KR 1.0  9.1 17.5 12.5 10.0 0.6 18.7 ―
FPA22L105KP15R 1.0 7.5 14.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 10.5 400
FPA22L155KR 1.5  8.0 17.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 15.7 ―
FPA22L225KR 2.2 11.5 17.5 18.0 15.0 0.8 23.0 ―
   最大使用電圧と使用温度の関係 The relationship between max operating voltage and temperature.
FPA22W474KR
FPA22W684KR11111
FPA22W684KB14.5R